
 

 

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT 
FOR THE SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

HOUSTON DIVISION 
 

 
In re: 
 
NPC INTERNATIONAL, INC., et al.,1  
 
    Debtors. 

Chapter 11 
 
Case No. 20–33353 (DRJ) 
 
(Jointly Administered) 

 
 

 

NOTICE OF DEPOSITION OF  
JOSHUA ACHEATEL OF MONARCH ALTERNATIVE CAPITAL LP 

To: Joshua Acheatel of  Monarch Alternative Capital LP,  
by and through his counsel, 
Reed Brodsky  
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP 
200 Park Avenue, New York, NY 10166-0193 

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, under Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure 2004 

and 7030, Bankruptcy Local Rule 2004-1, and the Court’s docket text order (Doc. 1154), the 

Official Committee of Unsecured Creditors (the “Committee”) of NPC International, Inc., et al., 

the above-captioned debtors and debtors-in-possession (collectively, the “Debtors”), by and 

through its undersigned counsel, will take the remote deposition of Joshua Acheatel of Monarch 

Alternative Capital LP on Wednesday, December 9, 2020 beginning at 9:00 a.m. (EDT). The 

deposition will be taken remotely before an authorized court reporter or other person authorized 

by law to administer oaths and will be recorded by stenographic means.   

You are invited to attend and participate in the deposition if you so desire.  Any party who 

wishes to participate in the deposition should contact Whitney Smith (wsmith@kelleydrye.com) and 

                                                 
1  The Debtors in these chapter 11 cases are: NPC International, Inc.; NPC Restaurant Holdings I LLC; NPC 

Restaurant Holdings II LLC; NPC Holdings, Inc.; NPC International Holdings, LLC; NPC Restaurant 
Holdings, LLC; NPC Operating Company B, Inc.; and NPC Quality Burgers, Inc.  
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Anne-Marie Mitchell (amitchell@kelleydrye.com) of Kelley Drye & Warren, LLP no later than 

Tuesday, December 8, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. for more information on how to participate remotely and to 

the extent authorized in accordance with the Stipulated Protective and Confidentiality Order (Doc. 

1066).  

Dated: New York, New York  
 December 7, 2020 

     
 KELLEY DRYE & WARREN LLP 

  

/s/ Sean T. Wilson     
Eric R. Wilson (admitted pro hac vice) 
Jason R. Adams (admitted pro hac vice) 
Whitney Smith (admitted pro hac vice) 
Sean T. Wilson (TX. Bar. 24077962) 
Email:  EWilson@KelleyDrye.com 

             JAdams@KelleyDrye.com 
             WSmith@KelleyDrye.com 
              SWilson@KelleyDrye.com  

101 Park Avenue 
New York, New York 10178 
Tel: (212) 808-7800 
Fax: (212) 808-7897 

 
Counsel to the Official Committee of Unsecured 
Creditors of NPC International, Inc., et al. 

    

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 
 

I certify that on December 7, 2020, , I caused a copy of the foregoing document to be 
served by (i) electronic transmission to all registered CM/ECF users appearing in these cases and 
(ii) electronic mail to Reed Brodsky (rbrodsky@gibsondunn.com), Michael J. Cohen 
(mcohen@gibsondunn.com), Steven E. Sletten (ssletten@gibsondunn.com), and Scott J. 
Greenberg (sgreenberg@gibsondunn.com), counsel for Monarch Alternative Capital LP.  

 
       /s/ Anne-Marie Mitchell  
       Anne-Marie Mitchell 
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